September 3, 2019
Mr. Steven Vercelli, Site Vice President
Entergy Operations, Inc.
River Bend Station
5485 U.S. Highway 61N
St. Francisville, LA  70775
SUBJECT: RIVER BEND STATION, UNIT 1 – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION
(PROGRAMS) INSPECTION REPORT 05000458/2019012

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
River Bend Station
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-007 Raychem Heat Shrink and
Tubing Kits
4
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-017 ASCO NP Series Solenoid
Operated Valves
4
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-025 Limitorque Motorized Valve
Actuators with Class B
Insulated AC Motors
5
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-035 Conax 600V Power & Control
and Personnel Airlock
Electrical Penetrations
3
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-049 Telemecanique Series 5600
Motor Control Centers
5
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-058 Rosemount Model 1154
Alphaline Pressure
Transmitters
3
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-073 GE Vertical 4160V Pump
Motors
3
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQAR-079 ASCO Scram Pilot Solenoid
Valves
0
71111.21N Miscellaneous  EQCL Report –
9283

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Pressure Transmitter for
Nuclear Service
71111.21N Miscellaneous  Report B0058 Limitorque Valve Actuator
Qualification for Nuclear
Power Station Service
01/11/1980
71111.21N Miscellaneous  Report B0119 Qualification Type Test
Report of Multi-Point
Terminal Strips for use in
Limitorque Valve Actuators
for PWR Service
07/01/1982
71111.21N Miscellaneous  VTD-G080-1707 Vendor Technical Document:
General Electric Instructions
– Boiling Water Reactor
Emergency Core Cooling
Pump Motors (Pub.# GEH-
4215)
0
71111.21N Miscellaneous  VTD-G080-2360 ECCS Pump Motor Upper
Bearing Clamp Ring
0
71111.21N Miscellaneous  VTD-G080-2361 Experience with AC Motors 0
71111.21N Miscellaneous  VTD-P959-0100 PDMA Product Support
Manual:  Motor Monitoring
Test Equipment
0
71111.21N Miscellaneous  VTD-W120-
0246
Westinghouse Instruction
Leaflet – AC Motors Frames
05/30/1996